# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Robert Tam			08/27/2004	
Kanda Ramasamy			08/27/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name: Ribapharm Inc.				
	3300 Hyland Avenue			
City:	Costa Mesa			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 9	92626			
Patent Number: 64		455508		
Property Type		Number   Contract   <		
Application Number: 10		5665		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (212)895-2900   Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 212-895-2000   Email: jdemers@brownraysman.com   Correspondent Name: Brown Raysman Millstein Felder & Steiner   Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue				
Address Line 4:		EW YORK 10022		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	:	James P. Demers		
Total Attachments: 2				

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS WE, Robert Tam, residing at 63 Wellington St., Irvine CA 92618, and Kanda S. Ramasamy, residing at 92 Timberland, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 have made an invention entitled

#### HETEROCYCLIC AROMATIC COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

and have been granted for said invention the following Letters Patent,

U.S. Patent No .:	6,455,508
Issued:	September 24, 2002

and

WHEREAS, Ribapharm, Inc, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation having an office and place of business at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent, and the application for said patent, and including any continuations and divisions thereof and any patent which may issue thereon, and including the right to claim priority based on the application for said patent, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE; and we further agree to execute upon request of ASSIGNEE such additional documents as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

Executed this 27 day of August, 2004. Executed this 27 day of August, 2004. by: Robert Tam by: Management Strangement Strange

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0479

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS WE, Robert Tam, residing at 63 Wellington St., Irvine CA 92618, and Kanda S. Ramasamy residing at 92 Timberland, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 have made an invention entitled. HETEROCYCLIC AROMATIC COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

and have filed for said invention the following application for a United States Patent,

Application No.: 10/095,665 Filing date: March 11, 2002

and

WHEREAS, Ribapharm, Inc, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation having an office and place of business at 3300 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and including the right to claim priority based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE; and we further agree to execute upon request of ASSIGNEE such additional documents as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

Executed this <u>27</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2004. Executed this <u>7</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2004. by: <u>Robert Tam</u> by: <u>Manaelanny</u> Kanda S. Ramasamy

BRMFS1 517463v1

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0480

# **RECORDED: 08/29/2004**